The term of this Agreement shall commence upon execution by both 

parties.  The Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until September 30, 2019. 

3. The CRA is providing total funding to the HISTORICAL SOCIETY for 

fiscal year 2018-19 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred and Twenty-Five 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($125,000.00) consisting of Seventy-Five Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($75,000.00) in A-Guide Funding, and Fifty Thousand and 00/100 

Dollars ($50,000.00) in additional funding for fiscal year 2018-19 (the "Funding 

Amount"). The funds are to be used by the HISTORICAL SOCIETY to support its 

organizational operations, and for the purpose of providing community and cultural 

programs in conformance with the programs/projects specified in the A-GUIDE 

documents in the Delray Beach Community Redevelopment Area.  Quarterly payments 

in an amount not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars 

($31,250.00) shall be made by the CRA to the HISTORICAL SOCIETY.  The CRA has 

the right to withhold the quarterly payment after receipt of documentation from the 

HISTORICAL SOCIETY until the CRA receives all additional information from the 

HISTORICAL SOCIETY that the CRA deems necessary to analyze the HISTORICAL